MARLOW TOWN COUNCIL

Court Garden
Pound Lane

Marlow
Bucks
SL7 2AG

TO:

MEMBERS OF THE ENVIRONMENT AND WELLBEING COMMITTEE:

Councillor C Stapley — Chairman

Councillors: D Brown, N Marshall, C Hoyle

A meeting of the Environment and Wellbeing Committee will be held on Tuesday 9" January 2024 directly
after the Planning and Transportation Meeting (approx. 7:30pm) in the Town Council office, Court Garden,
Marlow and you are hereby summoned to attend.

EW.21.23

EW.22.23

EW.23.23

EW.24.23

EW.25.23

EW.26.23

EW.21.23

EW.22.23

EW.23.23

AGENDA

Apologies for absence
Declarations of Interest
Minutes of the previous meeting dated 07.11.2023

Purchase of additional MVAS machine
Trinity Avenue Quiet Way Funding

Date and Time of next meeting:

Tuesday 20% February 2024 ( directly after the Planning and
Transportation meeting )

Apologies for Absence

Declarations of Interest

Minutes 07.11.2023

Mrs Hilary Martin
Town Clerk
04.01.2024

DECISION
DECISION

INFORMATION



EW.24.23

EW.25.23

EW.26.23

Purchase of additional MVAS machine
Clir Stapley would like Marlow Town Council to purchase an additional MVAS machine so
that multiple roads in Marlow can be monitored in both directions simultaneously.

Recommend:
That members agree to the purchase of an additional MVAS machine at a cost of £3,200

Trinity Avenue Quiet Way Funding

As per Nick Rowcliffe’s earlier presentation Cllr Stapley would like to contribute £1,000
towards the repainting of the Quiet Way in Trinity Avenue, Marlow. The community board
will be funding the balance which will exceed £1,000.

Recommend:
That members agree to the £1,000 towards the funding of the Quiet Way

Date and Time of next meeting:
Tuesday 20%" February 2024 (directly after the Planning and Transportation meeting.)



