# **MARLOW TOWN COUNCIL**

Court Garden Pound Lane Marlow Bucks SL7 2AG

TO:

# MEMBERS OF THE ENVIRONMENT AND WELLBEING COMMITTEE:

**Councillor C Stapley – Chairman** 

Councillors: D Brown, N Marshall, C Hoyle

A meeting of the Environment and Wellbeing Committee will be held on Tuesday 9<sup>th</sup> January 2024 directly after the Planning and Transportation Meeting (approx. 7:30pm) in the Town Council office, Court Garden, Marlow and you are hereby summoned to attend.

Mrs Hilary Martin
Town Clerk
04.01.2024

## AGENDA

AGENDA		
EW.21.23	Apologies for absence	
EW.22.23	Declarations of Interest	
EW.23.23	Minutes of the previous meeting dated 07.11.2023	
EW.24.23	Purchase of additional MVAS machine	DECISION
EW.25.23	Trinity Avenue Quiet Way Funding	DECISION
EW.26.23	Date and Time of next meeting:	INFORMATION
	Tuesday $20^{\text{th}}$ February 2024 ( directly after the Planning and Transportation meeting )	

# EW.21.23 Apologies for Absence

EW.22.23 Declarations of Interest

## EW.23.23 Minutes 07.11.2023

#### EW.24.23 Purchase of additional MVAS machine

Cllr Stapley would like Marlow Town Council to purchase an additional MVAS machine so that multiple roads in Marlow can be monitored in both directions simultaneously.

## **Recommend:**

That members agree to the purchase of an additional MVAS machine at a cost of £3,200

# **EW.25.23** Trinity Avenue Quiet Way Funding

As per Nick Rowcliffe's earlier presentation Cllr Stapley would like to contribute £1,000 towards the repainting of the Quiet Way in Trinity Avenue, Marlow. The community board will be funding the balance which will exceed £1,000.

## **Recommend:**

That members agree to the £1,000 towards the funding of the Quiet Way

# **EW.26.23** Date and Time of next meeting:

Tuesday 20th February 2024 (directly after the Planning and Transportation meeting.)